SEVEN LAKES ORCHESTRA CALENDAR

2023-2027

Efforts have been made to produce a calendar for the entire school year so that conflicts can be resolved in
advance. Sectionals and MNR rehearsals are weekly required events. Events listed in CAPS are required.

DATE
5 Aug
14 Aug

16 Aug
21-22 Aug
21 Aug
29 Aug
30 Aug

1 Sep

16 Sep
23 Sep
29 Sep

11 Oct
12 Oct
14 Oct
16 Oct
27 Oct
28 Oct

17 Nov
20-24 Nov

3 Dec

5 Dec

6 Dec

7 Dec

8-9 Dec
12-15 Dec

%7/ j«%m@/e/ 2025

EVENT

Student Leadership Workshop

Fish Camp

Cello/Bass/Locker Checkout and Uniform Fitting
Spartan Spectacular

Open House

SCHOOL BEGINS

Uniform Fitting

MNR BEGINS (SYMPHONY STRINGS ONLY)
RETURNING STUDENT/PARENT MANDATORY MEETING
NEW STUDENT/PARENT MANDATORY MEETING

Posters and Premieres
All-State Workshop

MEGA CAR WASH

Houston Symphony Concert

AUTUMN CONCERT

HONOR RECORDING CONCERT (SYMPHONY STRINGS ONLY)

Region 23 Auditions

PICTURE DAY

Region 23 Area Certification Auditions
Region 23 Area Recordings

PIE DAY!
FALL BREAK

Houston Food Bank Volunteerism

WINTER CONCERT

HOLIDAY EXTRAVAGANZA DRESS REHEARSAL*
HOLIDAY EXTRAVAGANZA*

Region Sectionals, Clinics, and Concerts

FINAL EXAMS

LOCATION/TIME
Taylor HS & SLHS/AIl Day
SLHS/1:30-4:30p
1150/9a to 1p
SLHS/4:30 to 5:30p
SLHS/6p

SLHS

1150/TBD
1150/5:30-7:30p
PAC/7p

PAC/7p

9th Cafeteria/3-10p
Tompkins HS/TBD
SLHS/9a-3p

Jones Hall/TBD

Jordan HS PAC/6 PM
Jordan HS PAC/6 or 6:30PM
Kerr HS/AIl Day

SLHS PAC Foyer/All Day
Taylor HS/AIl Day

Taylor HS/AIl Day

During class, after school
Enjoy!

HFB/Noon to 5p

9th Cafeteria and PAC/6p
PAC/3:30-5:30

SLHS PAC/6:30p

Paetow HS/TBD

Ork Room/In Class

**A separate calendar will be distributed for full orchestra participants.
All dates and times are subject to change




SEVEN LAKES ORCHESTRA CALENDAR

2023-2024

Efforts have been made to produce a calendar for the entire school year so that conflicts can be resolved in
advance. Sectionals and MNR rehearsals are weekly required events. Events listed in CAPS are required.

DATE

3 Jan

15-18 Jan

26 Jan
31Jan-3Feb

3 Feb
TBD
7-10 Feb
22 Feb
26 Feb

1 Mar
8 Mar
11-15 Mar
4 Mar
5 Mar

6 Mar
20-21 Mar
26 Mar

3 Apr
5 Apr
11-15 Apr

27 Apr
28 Apr

TBD
10 May

20-23 May
22 May
23 May

@/;/f//{y Q%mm’/ﬁﬂ 2024

EVENT

SCHOOL BEGINS

RECHAIR WINDOW (ALL-STATE STUDENTS ONLY)
Houston Grand Opera Field Trip

MASTERWORKS WEEK

LOCATION/TIME

TBD
Wortham Theater
SLHS/TBD

UIL Solo & Ensemble Contest (LYRICA/SYMPHONY REQUIRED) Katy HS/TBD

ALL-STATE STUDENT MEETING (ALL STATE MEMBERS ONLY)
Texas Music Educators Association Convention (All-State)

UIL PREVIEW CONCERT (FULL ORK)
All State Musicians Reception

UIL C&SR EVALUATION (FULL ORK)*
PRE-UIL CONCERT (SNV ONLY)
Spring Break

CLINIC (PHILHARMONIA ONLY)
CLINIC (SERENATA ONLY):

CLINIC (LYRICA ONLY)

CLINIC (ARIETTA ONLY)

UIL C&SR EVALUATION (SNV)

UIL C&SR EVALUATION (V)

UIL C&SR EVALUATION (NV)
CARNEGIE FAREWELL CONCERT AND TRIP MEETING
Spring Trip to NYC

Katy Young Artists Competition
KYAC OP Recital

HONOR TAPING CONCERT (SYMPHONY)
SPRING CONCERT

FINAL EXAM (Written) DUE
GRADUATION
Orchestra Banquet (Formal)

*A separate calendar will be distributed for full orchestra participants.
All dates and times are subject to change.

SLHS

San Antonio/All Day
SLHS PAC/6:30p
ESC/4p

Morton Ranch HS
SLHS PAC/6:00p

1150/3-5p
1150/7%" period-4p
1150/4:30-6:30p
1150/3-5p

Taylor HS/ TBD
Kerr HS/TBD

Cinco Ranch HS/TBD
SLHS PAC/6p
New York City/all day

Jordan HS/8a-4p
Seven Lakes HS/3p

SLHS PAC/7p
SLHS PAC /6p

Ork Room/TBA
Legacy Stadium/8p
TBD/5p



