SEVEN LAKES ORCHESTRA CALENDAR

2023-2024

Efforts have been made to produce a calendar for the entire school year so that conflicts can be resolved in advance. Sectionals and MNR rehearsals are weekly required events. Events listed in CAPS are required.

Fall Semester 2023

<u>DATE</u>	<u>EVENT</u>	LOCATION/TIME
5 Aug	Student Leadership Workshop	Taylor HS & SLHS/All Day
14 Aug	Fish Camp	SLHS/1:30-4:30p
	Cello/Bass/Locker Checkout and Uniform Fitting	1150/9a to 1p
	Spartan Spectacular	SLHS/4:30 to 5:30p
	Open House	SLHS/6p
16 Aug	SCHOOL BEGINS	SLHS
21-22 Aug	Uniform Fitting	1150/TBD
21 Aug	MNR BEGINS (SYMPHONY STRINGS ONLY)	1150/5:30-7:30p
29 Aug	RETURNING STUDENT/PARENT MANDATORY MEETING	PAC/7p
30 Aug	NEW STUDENT/PARENT MANDATORY MEETING	PAC/7p
1 Sep	Posters and Premieres	9 th Cafeteria/3-10p
16 Sep	All-State Workshop	Tompkins HS/TBD
23 Sep	MEGA CAR WASH	SLHS/9a-3p
29 Sep	Houston Symphony Concert	Jones Hall/TBD
11 Oct	AUTUMN CONCERT	Jordan HS PAC/6 PM
12 Oct	HONOR RECORDING CONCERT (SYMPHONY STRINGS ONLY)	Jordan HS PAC/6 or 6:30PM
12 Oct 14 Oct	HONOR RECORDING CONCERT (SYMPHONY STRINGS ONLY) Region 23 Auditions	Jordan HS PAC/6 or 6:30PM Kerr HS/All Day
14 Oct	Region 23 Auditions	Kerr HS/All Day
14 Oct 16 Oct	Region 23 Auditions PICTURE DAY	Kerr HS/All Day SLHS PAC Foyer/All Day
14 Oct 16 Oct 27 Oct	Region 23 Auditions PICTURE DAY Region 23 Area Certification Auditions	Kerr HS/All Day SLHS PAC Foyer/All Day Taylor HS/All Day
14 Oct 16 Oct 27 Oct 28 Oct	Region 23 Auditions PICTURE DAY Region 23 Area Certification Auditions Region 23 Area Recordings	Kerr HS/All Day SLHS PAC Foyer/All Day Taylor HS/All Day Taylor HS/All Day
14 Oct 16 Oct 27 Oct 28 Oct	Region 23 Auditions PICTURE DAY Region 23 Area Certification Auditions Region 23 Area Recordings PIE DAY!	Kerr HS/All Day SLHS PAC Foyer/All Day Taylor HS/All Day Taylor HS/All Day During class, after school Enjoy! HFB/Noon to 5p
14 Oct 16 Oct 27 Oct 28 Oct 17 Nov 20-24 Nov	Region 23 Auditions PICTURE DAY Region 23 Area Certification Auditions Region 23 Area Recordings PIE DAY! FALL BREAK	Kerr HS/All Day SLHS PAC Foyer/All Day Taylor HS/All Day Taylor HS/All Day During class, after school Enjoy! HFB/Noon to 5p 9 th Cafeteria and PAC/6p
14 Oct 16 Oct 27 Oct 28 Oct 17 Nov 20-24 Nov	Region 23 Auditions PICTURE DAY Region 23 Area Certification Auditions Region 23 Area Recordings PIE DAY! FALL BREAK Houston Food Bank Volunteerism	Kerr HS/All Day SLHS PAC Foyer/All Day Taylor HS/All Day Taylor HS/All Day During class, after school Enjoy! HFB/Noon to 5p 9 th Cafeteria and PAC/6p PAC/3:30-5:30
14 Oct 16 Oct 27 Oct 28 Oct 17 Nov 20-24 Nov 3 Dec 5 Dec	Region 23 Auditions PICTURE DAY Region 23 Area Certification Auditions Region 23 Area Recordings PIE DAY! FALL BREAK Houston Food Bank Volunteerism WINTER CONCERT	Kerr HS/All Day SLHS PAC Foyer/All Day Taylor HS/All Day Taylor HS/All Day During class, after school Enjoy! HFB/Noon to 5p 9 th Cafeteria and PAC/6p
14 Oct 16 Oct 27 Oct 28 Oct 17 Nov 20-24 Nov 3 Dec 5 Dec 6 Dec	Region 23 Auditions PICTURE DAY Region 23 Area Certification Auditions Region 23 Area Recordings PIE DAY! FALL BREAK Houston Food Bank Volunteerism WINTER CONCERT HOLIDAY EXTRAVAGANZA DRESS REHEARSAL*	Kerr HS/All Day SLHS PAC Foyer/All Day Taylor HS/All Day Taylor HS/All Day During class, after school Enjoy! HFB/Noon to 5p 9 th Cafeteria and PAC/6p PAC/3:30-5:30

All dates and times are subject to change

^{**}A separate calendar will be distributed for full orchestra participants.

SEVEN LAKES ORCHESTRA CALENDAR

2023-2024

Efforts have been made to produce a calendar for the entire school year so that conflicts can be resolved in advance. Sectionals and MNR rehearsals are weekly required events. Events listed in CAPS are required.

Spring Semester 2024

<u>DATE</u> 3 Jan	EVENT SCHOOL BEGINS	LOCATION/TIME
15-18 Jan 26 Jan 31 Jan - 3 Feb	RECHAIR WINDOW (ALL-STATE STUDENTS ONLY) Houston Grand Opera Field Trip MASTERWORKS WEEK	TBD Wortham Theater SLHS/TBD
3 Feb TBD 7-10 Feb 22 Feb 26 Feb	UIL Solo & Ensemble Contest (LYRICA/SYMPHONY REQUIRED ALL-STATE STUDENT MEETING (ALL STATE MEMBERS ONLY) Texas Music Educators Association Convention (All-State) UIL PREVIEW CONCERT (FULL ORK) All State Musicians Reception) Katy HS/TBD SLHS San Antonio/All Day SLHS PAC/6:30p ESC/4p
1 Mar 8 Mar 11-15 Mar	UIL C&SR EVALUATION (FULL ORK)* PRE-UIL CONCERT (SNV ONLY) Spring Break	Morton Ranch HS SLHS PAC/6:00p
4 Mar 5 Mar	CLINIC (PHILHARMONIA ONLY) CLINIC (SERENATA ONLY): CLINIC (LYRICA ONLY)	1150/3-5p 1150/7 th period-4p 1150/4:30-6:30p
6 Mar 20-21 Mar 26 Mar	CLINIC (ARIETTA ONLY) UIL C&SR EVALUATION (SNV) UIL C&SR EVALUATION (V)	1150/3-5p Taylor HS/ TBD Kerr HS/TBD
3 Apr 5 Apr 11-15 Apr	UIL C&SR EVALUATION (NV) CARNEGIE FAREWELL CONCERT AND TRIP MEETING Spring Trip to NYC	Cinco Ranch HS/TBD SLHS PAC/6p New York City/all day
27 Apr 28 Apr	Katy Young Artists Competition KYAC OP Recital	Jordan HS/8a-4p Seven Lakes HS/3p
TBD 10 May	HONOR TAPING CONCERT (SYMPHONY) SPRING CONCERT	SLHS PAC/7p SLHS PAC /6p
20-23 May 22 May 23 May	FINAL EXAM (Written) DUE GRADUATION Orchestra Banquet (Formal)	Ork Room/TBA Legacy Stadium/8p TBD/5p

*A separate calendar will be distributed for full orchestra participants. All dates and times are subject to change.